

## Proclamation

Leslie Carl Kouba was born in flutchinson, Minnesota on February 3rd, 1917 and is WHEREAS:

therefore a Minnesotan native-born; and

WHEREAS: Leslie Carl Kouba, having been born with significant artistic gifts, has gratefully

applied those gifts to the portrayal of Minnesota wildlife in large measure; and

In the pursuit of artistic excellence, Leslie Carl Kouba has attained formidable WHEREAS:

national acclaim and is duly recognized as one of our nation's foremost wildlife

artists; and

Leslie Carl Kouba has contributed generously of his talent so as to charitably support WHEREAS:

Ducks Unlimited, Turn in Poachers, Pheasants Forever and all environmental dilemmas;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the 18th day of May, 1989 to be

## LES KOUBA DAY

in Minnesota, in dedication of his lasting gifts to mankind portraying with brush and pen the beauty and majesty of woods, fields and wildlife.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUN 1 1989

Joan anderson Grove Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE